杭州四海传动件有限公司
Hangzhou Ocean Industry CO.
STL Spur Gears
Ltd.
电话:0086-571-88842852
传真:0086-571-88844378
T,;per
Bore
Spur Gears STL
Steel Stock and Cast Iron
Cl Cl
0 c..
C
p
0L
TYPE2A
3DP 3"Face
Diameter
Part No. z
PD OD
STL3Q15 15 5.000 5.66
STL3Q18 18 6.000 6.66
STL3Q20 20 6.667 7.33
STL3Q21 21 7.000 7.66
STL3Q24 24 8.000 8.66
STL3R30 30 10.000 10.66
STL3R42 42 14.000 14.66
STL3R48 48 16.000 16.66
STL3R54 54 18.000 18.66
STL3R60 60 20.000 20.66
STL3R72 72 24.000 24.66
STL3S84 84 28.000 28.66
STL3S96 96 32.00 32.66
STL3S108 108 36.000 36.66
STL3S120 120 40.000 40.66
Bore Range
Bushing
Bore
Range

244
Hangzhou Ocean Industry CO., Ltd.
Tel: 0086-571-88842852   Fax: 0086-571-88844378   E-mail:oceanindustry@vip.163.com
T,;per
Bore
Spur Gears STL
Steel Stock and Cast Iron
OL
TYPE 5A
co
0 o._
4DP 2"Face
Diameter
Part No. z
PD OD
STL4P15 15 3.750 4.25
STL4P16 16 4.000 4.50
STL4P20 20 5.000 5.50
STL4P24 24 6.000 6.50
STL4P28 28 7.000 7.50
STL4030 30 7.500 8.00
STL4032 32 8.000 8.50
STL4036 36 9.000 9.50
STL4040 40 10.000 10.50
STL4044 44 11.000 11.50
STL4048 48 12.000 12.50
STL4054 54 13.500 14.00
STL4056 56 14.000 14.50
STL4060 60 15.000 15.50
STL4064 64 16.000 16.50
STL4072 72 18.000 18.50
STL4R80 80 20.000 20.50
STL4R88 88 22.000 22.50
STL4R96 96 24.000 24.50
STL4R120 120 t30.000C 30.50
STL4R144 144 36.000 36.50
Bore Range
Bushing
Bore
Range

Spur Gears STL
Steel Stock and Cast Iron
DO
0 a.
C
p
L
OL
TYPE 2A
::c
E
SDP 13t4"Face
Diameter
Part No. z
PD OD
STL5P18 18 3.60 4.00
STL5P20 20 4.00 4.40
STL5P24 24 4.80 5.20
STL5P30 30 6.00 6.40
STL5P35 35 7.00 7.40
STL5Q40 40 8.00 8.40
STL5Q45 45 9.00 9.40
STL5Q50 50 10.00 10.40
STL5Q60 60 12.00 12.40
STL5Q70 70 14.00 14.40
STL5Q80 80 16.00 16.40
STL5Q90 90 18.00 18.40
STL5Q120 120 24.00 24.40
Bore Range
Bushing Bore Range
P, 1/2''w13/411
Q, 3/4-211/16

Spur Gears STL
Steel Stock and Cast Iron
C) c..
C
p
OL
TYPE 2A
C) C)
0 c..
6DP 1112"Face
Diameter
OL
TYPE 3A
Part No. z Bush Type
PD OD
STL6P21 21 3.500 3.83 P, 2A
STL6P24 24 4.000 4.33 P, 2A
STL6P30 30 5.000 5.33 P, 3A
STL6P32 32 5.333 5.66 P, 3A
STL6P33 33 5.500 5.83 P, 3A
STL6P36 36 6.000 6.33 P, 3A
STL6P40 40 6.667 7.00 P, 3A
STL6P42 42 7.000 7.33 P, 3A
STL6P48 48 8.000 8.33 P, 8C
STL6P60 60 10.000 10.33 P, 8C
STL6P64 64 10.667 11.00 P, 8C
STL6P72 72 12.000 12.33 P, BC
STL6Q84 84 14.000 14.33 Q, 7C
STL6Q96 96 16,000 16.33 Q, 7C
STL6O108 108 18.000 18.33 Q, 7C
STL6Q120 120 20.000 20.33 Q, 7C
STL6O132 132 22.000 22.33 Q, 7C
STL6O144 144 24.000 24.33 Q, 7C
Bore Range
Bushing Bore Range
P, 1/211-13/411
Q, 3/4-211/16"

44.2
48.4
Hangzhou Ocean Industry CO., Ltd.
Tel: 0086-571-88842852   Fax: 0086-571-88844378   E-mail:oceanindustry@vip.163.com
,:p�
B.,. Spur Gears
Steel Stock and Cast Iron
Cl 0
0 c..
OL
TYPE6
BDP 1114"face
Diameter
Part No. z
PD OD
STL8H24 24 3.000 3.25
STL8H28 28 3.500 3.75
STL8H30 30 3.750 4.00
STL8H32 32 4.000 4.25
STL8P36 36 4.500 4.75
STL8P40 40 5.000 5.25
STL8P42 42 5.250 5.50
STL8P44 44 5.500 5.75
STL8P48 48 6.000 6.25
STL8P54 54 6.750 7.00
STL8P56 56 7.000 7.25
STL8P60 60 7.500 7.75
STL8P64 64 8.000 8.25
STL8P72 72 9.000 9.25
STL8P80 80 10.000 10.25
STL8P84 84 10.500 10.75
STL8P88 88 11.000 11.25
STL8P96 96 12.000 12.25
STL8P112 112 14.000 14.25
STL8P120 120 15.000 15.25
STL8P128 128 16.000 16.25
STL8P144 144 18.000 18.25
STL8Q160 160 20.000 20.25
Bore Range
Bushing
Bore
Range

18.5
21.8
26.3
32.2
Hangzhou Ocean Industry CO., Ltd.
Tel: 0086-571-88842852   Fax: 0086-571-88844378   E-mail:oceanindustry@vip.163.com
T.per
Bore
Spur Gears STL
Steel Stock and Cast Iron
TYPE6 TYPE 7
10DP 1"Face
Diameter
Part No. z Bush Type
PD OD F OL
STL10G25 25 2.50 2.70 G 6 1 15/8
STL10H30 30 3.00 3.20 H 6 1 15/8
STL10H32 32 3.20 3.40 H 6 1 15/8
STL10H35 35 3.50 3.70 H 6 1 15/8
STL10H36 36 3.60 3.80 H 6 1 15/8
STL10H40 40 4.00 4.20 H 6 1 15/8
STL10H45 45 4.50 4.70 H 6 1 15/8
STL10H48 48 4.80 5.00 H 6 1 15/8
STL10H50 50 5.00 5.20 H 7 1 15/8
STL10H54 54 5.40 5.60 H 7 1 15/8
STL10H55 55 5.50 5.70 H 8 1 11/2
STL10H60 60 6.00 6.20 H 8 1 11/2
STL10H64 64 6.40 6.60 H 8 1 11/2
STL10H70 70 7.00 7.20 H 8 1 11/2
STL10H72 72 7.20 7.40 H 8 1 1112
STL10H80 80 8.00 8.20 H 8 1 1112
STL10H90 90 9.00 9.20 H 8 1 11/2
STL10H96 96 9.60 9.80 H 8 1 1112
STL10H100 100 10.00 10.20 H 8 1 1112
STL10P120 120 12.00 12.20 P, 7C 1 23/16
STL10P140 140 14.00 14.20 P, 7C 1 23/16
STL10P180 180 18.00 18.20 P, 7C 1 23/16
STL10P200 200 20.00 20.20 p, 7C 1 23/16
Bore Range
Bushing Bore Range
G 3/8"-1"
H 3/8-11/2

J:p�
B.,. Spur Gears STL
Steel Stock and Cast Iron
L L
OL OL
L
OL
TYPE2A TYPE3A TYPE 9C
4DP 3112 .. Face
Diameter
Part No. z Bush Type
PD OD F OL
STL4020B 20 5.00 5.50 02 2A 3112 417/32
STL4024B 24 6.00 6.50 02 2A 31/2 417/32
STL4028B 28 7.00 7.50 02 3A 3112 325/32
STL4R32B 32 8.00 8.50 R, 3A 31/2 31/2
STL4R40B 40 10.00 10.50 R, 9C 3112 3112
STL4R44B 44 11.00 11.50 R, 9C 3112 3112
STL4R60B 60 15.00 15.50 R, 9C 31/2 31/2
STL4R64B 64 16.00 16.50 R, 9C 31/2 3112
STL4R72B 72 18.00 18.50 R, 9C 31/2 31/2
STL4R80B 80 20.00 20.50 R, 9C 3112 3112
STL4R96B 96 24.00 24.50 R, 9C 3112 3112
STL4S112B 112 28.00 28.50 S1 BC 3112 43/4
STL4S128B 128 32.00 32.50 S1 BC 3112 43/4
STL4S160B 160 40.00 40.50 S, BC 31/2 43/4
SDP 2112"face
Diameter
Part No. z Bush Type
PD OD F OL
STL5P18B 18 3.60 4.00 P2 2A 21/2 33/8
STL5P20B 20 4.00 4.40 P2 2A 21/2 33/8
STL5P35B 35 7.00 7.40 P2 3A 2112 33/16
STL5040B 40 8.00 8.40 O, BC 2112 225/32
STL5045B 45 9.00 9.40 O, BC 2112 225/32
STL5060B 60 12.00 12.40 O, BC 2112 225/32
STL5070B 70 14.00 14.40 O, 8C 2112 225/32
STL5080B 80 16.00 16.40 o, BC 2112 225/32
STL5090B 90 18.00 18.40 o, BC 21/2 225/32
STL5R100B 100 20.00 20.40 R, BC 2112 35/32
STL5R120B 120 24.00 24.40 R, BC 21/2 35/32
STL5S140B 140 28.00 28.40 S, 7C 2112 43/4
L
3112
31/2
31/2

47.1
52.0
60.0
77.0
141
Hangzhou Ocean Industry CO., Ltd.
Tel: 0086-571-88842852   Fax: 0086-571-88844378   E-mail:oceanindustry@vip.163.com
T,;per
Bore Spur Gears STL
Steel Stock and Cast Iron
TYPE6
12DP 1"Face
Diameter
Part No. z Bush
PD OD
STL12H36B 36 3.00 3.16 H
STL12H42B 42 3.50 3.66 H
STL12H48B 48 4.00 4.16 H
STL12H60B 60 5.00 5.16 H
STL12H72B 72 6.00 6.16 H
STL12H84B 84 7.00 7.16 H
STL12H96B 96 8.00 8.16 H
STL12H108B 108 9.00 9.16 H
STL12P144B 144 12.00 12.16 P,
Bore Range
Bushing Bore Range
G
3/811-1 11

10.5
Hangzhou Ocean Industry CO., Ltd.
Tel: 0086-571-88842852   Fax: 0086-571-88844378   E-mail:oceanindustry@vip.163.com
T,;per
'Bore
Spur Gears STL
Steel Stock and Cast Iron
Cl Cl
a a.
DL
TYPE6
1 ODP 1 1/4"face
Diameter
Part No. z
PD OD
STL10H30B 30 3.00 3.20
STL10H35B 35 3.50 3.70
STL10H40B 40 4.00 4.20
STL10P45B 45 4.50 4.70
STL10P55B 55 5.50 5.70
STL10P60B 60 6.00 6.20
STL10P70B 70 7.00 7.20
STL1DPBOB 80 8.00 8.20
STL1 OP1 DOB 100 10.00 10.20
STL10P110B 110 11.00 11.20
STL10P140B 140 14.00 14.20
STL10P180B 180 18.00 18.20
Bore Range
Bushing
Bore
Range

25/16-211/16 5/8X5/16
1 a1a" Bore Bushings also availablewith
31a"x3116" Ks.
Hangzhou Ocean Industry CO., Ltd.
Tel: 0086-571-88842852   Fax: 0086-571-88844378   E-mail:oceanindustry@vip.163.com
T,;per
Bo,e Spur Gears STL
Steel Stock and Cast Iron
C
OL
TYPES
16DP 3/4"Face
Diameter
Part No. z
PD OD
STL16G36B 36 2.250 2.37
STL16G40B 40 2.500 2.62
STL16H48B 48 3.000 3.12
STL16H56B 56 3.500 3.62
STL16H64B 64 4.000 4.12
STL16H80B 80 5.000 5.12
STL16H96B 96 6.000 6.12
0 0
0 "-
Bush
G